
HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  الهروج للعمليات النفطية

 

1 
 

COMMERCIAL REGISTER NO. 17022 
P.O. BOX : 690 - TRIPOLI-LIBYA 
TEL: 3330081 Ex. 5043    
E-mail : Hafed.Eljenfawi@harouge.com 

ا'01/ءات ا'+*()$'&%$   
Tender Sub 

committee 

 17022 ا'A&/ري ?&<ا' ر>;
  ')I)/ /ط*اDEF -  690  .بص

JK/3330081:  ھ  MEN5043دا  
MPو*AR'ا ST*F :- Hafed.Eljenfawi@harouge.com    

   
 

(*ض 'TSXA; د(ـVة  
INVITATION TO BID 

 
  a*اء و b(c*K و aSK)` _\0$ _1/'&$ ا'^)/ه X\F< ا'%/>$ 

  
Purchase, installation, and commissioning of water treatment plant  

En – Naga field 
 

 )03/2021( TS_C  
 

 
An Open Invitation To tender No TS-C(03/2021) 
 

Purchase, installation, and commissioning of water 
treatment plant En – Naga field 

 
 

Company announces the Harouge Oil Operation is joint 
operating company on behalf of National Oil operation Libya 
and Suncor Oil (North Africa) GmbH, Announces an 
invitation to participate in tender no. TS-C(03/2021) 
For companies that have the required legal and valid 
documents. 

      BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT 
I. Location of the work  

 
En – Naga field 

 
II. General Brief Description of the work:  

 

 
Purchase, installation, and commissioning of water 

treatment plant En – Naga field 
 

.s mentioned in SOWA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  )30/1220(ع ف  . دعوة مفتوحة لطرح عطاء رقم

 

  a*اء و b(c*K و aSK)` _\0$ _1/'&$ ا'^)/ه X\F< ا'%/>$ 
  
  
  

  
وھ< 012/ 96=>; :89ر0/  ا'u*وج 'E^1E)/ت ا'%+0)$ 3456 012/

 3A (8<BC1D8ل اG2 ) HIJ4K رLMN8O /0128 و<P<K HIJ4K /<JطLKا /ROSG4K

 TU8ء رWA 1حWK ةLA30/1220(ع ف  .د(  /[[\]GK80194ت اK

 و4:8e< اc<d1]K اbKز:/ اT`JMG6 >]K :3 :_اوK/ ا89JKط.

  

  : عن المشروع مختصرة نبذة

I .مكان العمل: 

  حقل الناقة

II .  للعملوصف مختصر: 
  

  a*اء و b(c*K و aSK)` _\0$ _1/'&$ ا'^)/ه X\F< ا'%/>$ 
  
  
  

 . كما موضح فى وصف العمل

  
 
  
  
 



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  الهروج للعمليات النفطية

 

2 
 

To all specialized companies in this field and wish to 
participate in this tender who are technically capable to 
executing this tender, should send an approved reprehensive 
to collect the tender package 
 
NOTE: That the date for collection the tender package 
commences on Sunday 13/06/2021 until Tuesday 
15/06/2021  
From (9:30) am TO (12:00) pm. 
 

 
The collection of the package is from tender Committee 

office fourth floor room (444) at the company head office in 

Tripoli. The package will be issued according to the following 

criteria: 

 

1. Official letter addressed to HOO company’s 

Chairman of Tender Sub Committee confirming the 

desire to participate in this Tender. 

2. Representative of the interested company shall be 

authorized to collect the tender package and shall 

present an official document stamped with a company 

seal. 

3. Provide a copy of the following legal: 

 

• Valid license compatible with the required work. 

• Commercial Registration 

• Certificate of Registration in chamber of commerce. 

• Article of association. 

• Payment of tax certificate 

 

 

4. In case of no queries / inquiries are received from the 

bidder prior to bid submittal , this will be deemed mean 

that the bidder had studied the scope / specification bid 

package , found it clear from both technical & 

commercial aspects , therefore in case of any shortages 

and / or change of specification from HOO original 

scope/ specification bid package ,shall result in 

disqualifying the bidder’s offer, and shall be excluded 

from further considerations with no obligation to HOO 

to request any clarification from the bidder. 

 

 

 
 ;0 i4Aت/c*x'ا $yyzA^'رة  اjBK8 ا`RIN >D kNl6 >]K8ل واmGKا اnھ >D

وا8IMKءة n<IJ6 i4A ھnا اG5K; وD qr16< ا89GKرn`p /0ا ا8W5Kء اjB]Kم 
 .T`<pوjJ: sC13 طA 128<GKم اb]Otlp 15ضKا q<]0 مb]Ot  

  
  
  

:/veb:اءj]p8ت اIwاLGKا q<]0 مb]Oا T]C مLC 3: : -  
 
 
  15/06/2021 اLGKاsD..ا'�~{/ء اLC iKم.LGK 13/06/2021اsDا حS}ا

     
      

 /A8RK3 ا: yK9:30(وذ( /A8RKا iK8ً اe8Pw )12:00(  ًظ`1ا. 

 
  /}}}}}}JmK 1}}}}}}O 3<}}}}}}:آ q}}}}}}]M: 3}}}}}}: 8تI}}}}}}wاLGKا q}}}}}}<]0 مb]}}}}}}Oا T]}}}}}}C

) me )444 1}}}}}}}}}BGp{{{{{{{{{1ة  ا1Kاp{{{{{{{{{�اW5K{{{{{{{{{8ءات اj}}}}}}}}}K8p /}}}}}}}}}<A1IKور 
q}}}}}}}}Re q}}}}}}}<]MKا T<4}}}}}}}R6 T]<}}}}}}}Oو ,k4p1ا}}}}}}}Wp >}}}}}}}R<�1K9{{{{{{{01/ اKا 

:/<K8]K19وط اKا 

  
 

1 - /}}}}}}}<A1IK8ءات ا}}}}}}}W5Kا /}}}}}}}JmK k<}}}}}}}ر� i}}}}}}}K0[{{{{{{{8ب إ /}}}}}}}<�L6 
تبـــــــــــــين فيـــــــــــــة نيـــــــــــــة بشـــــــــــــركة الهـــــــــــــروج للعمليـــــــــــــات النفطيـــــــــــــة 

 المشاركة في العطاء

 

ـــــــــدوب عـــــــــن الشـــــــــركة مخـــــــــول بتســـــــــلم العـــــــــرض  -2 أن يكـــــــــون المن
بموجــــــــــب مســــــــــتند رســــــــــمي صــــــــــادر عــــــــــن الجهــــــــــة التــــــــــي يمتلهــــــــــا 

  مختوماً بختم الشركة.
  .تقديم نسخة عن الوتائق التالية:3

 يتوافق مع مجال العمل المطلوب.ترخيص  •

 السجل التجاري. •

 إثبات القيد بالغرفة التجارية. •

 شهادة إثبات السداد الضريبي. •

 النظام الأساسي للشركة. •

 

.فـــــــــي حـــــــــال عـــــــــدم وجـــــــــود اي استفســـــــــارات مـــــــــن مقـــــــــدم العـــــــــرض 4
ـــــــأن مقـــــــدم العـــــــرض ـــــــديم العـــــــروض هـــــــذا يعنـــــــي ب  خـــــــلال فتـــــــرة تق

ـــــــــــد درس كراســـــــــــة المواصـــــــــــفات وتعتبـــــــــــر واضـــــــــــحة  لـــــــــــه مـــــــــــن ق
الناحيـــــــة الفنيــــــــة والتجاريــــــــة , وعليــــــــة فإنـــــــه فــــــــي حــــــــال وجــــــــود أي 

ـــــــدم عـــــــن مـــــــا هـــــــو وارد فـــــــي  قصـــــــور او تغيـــــــر فـــــــي العـــــــرض المق
ــــــــتم اســــــــتبعاده مــــــــن  ــــــــر غيــــــــر مؤهــــــــل وي كراســــــــة المواصــــــــفات يعتب

 .من مقدم العرض دون الحاجة لطلب توضيح

 



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  الهروج للعمليات النفطية

 

3 
 

 

5. Paying value of ( 03 0 D.L) three hundred Libyan dinars, 

As the price to buy the tender specifications brochure 

cash or certified check, this is non-refundable, in favor of 

HOO.  

 
• Bids are to be submitted by hand to Harouge Oil 

Operations, El- Magarab Street, Ghanat Al Arif, Tripoli, 

Libya, and Attention: Secretary of Tender Sub - 

committee, fourth floor room (444). 

 

 

 

* Contractor's quotation shall be returned in the form 

above mentioned on or before middy of   Thursday 

15/07/2021 

 

Said bids are to be signed, completed in ink and 

presented in a sealed envelope/package. The 

envelope/package shall be clearly and conspicuously 

marked - Quotation for 
 

Purchase, installation, and commissioning of water 
treatment plant En – Naga field 

 

 
 

 

I. Tender no TS-C (03/2021) 

 

Within the sealed envelope/ shall be three 

sealed envelopes: 

  *Envelope (A) shall contain the technical 

sections of tender 

. 

*Envelope (B) shall contain the commercial 

sections of tender with price.  

Envelope (C) shall contain the commercial 

sections of tender without price 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

دينـــــــــــار ليبـــــــــــي كـــــــــــثمن  ثلاثـــــــــــة مائـــــــــــةد.ل)  300(. دفـــــــــــع مبلـــــــــــغ 5
, غيـــــــــــر أو صـــــــــــك نقـــــــــــداً  لشـــــــــــراء كراســـــــــــة مواصـــــــــــفات العطـــــــــــاء 

  مسترجع لصالح شركة الهروج للعمليات النفطية.
  
 

 أمين سر لجنة العطاءات -تسلم العروض باليد لعناية السيد:  •
بشركة الهروج للعمليات النفطية،  ) 444الرابع حجرة (بالدور , الفرعية

 شارع المغاربة، جنة العريف، طرابلس/ليبيا.

 

 

 عشــــــر قبـــل الســـــاعة الثانية آخر موعد لاستلام عروض المقاولين •

 15/07/2021افقو المالخميسمنظهر 

  
 

على أن تكون العروض المذكورة موقعة بالحبر وتقدم في مظاريف مغلقة، 
  ويكتب على المظروف

 

  a*اء و b(c*K و aSK)` _\0$ _1/'&$ ا'^)/ه X\F< ا'%/>$ 
  
  
  

  

   )03/2021(عطاء رقم ع ف 

    
مظاريف مغلقة  ثلاثةفي داخل المظروف الرئيسي يكون هناك  �

  : بالشمع الاحمر مقسمة كالأتي

 .العرض الفنيويحتوي على  الظرف "أ" •

 العرض التجاري المسعر.ويحتوي على  "بالظرف " •

 المسعر. الغير العرض التجاريويحتوي على  "جالظرف " •

  

  

  

  

  



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  الهروج للعمليات النفطية

 

4 
 

  

 

  

Writes the name of the project on each 

envelope –quotation for 

  
 

Purchase, installation, and commissioning of water 
treatment plant En – Naga field 

 
 

II. Tender no TS-C (03/2021) 

 
Notes: Any company or contractor interested in 

participating in this tender is responsible for all costs 

involved. 

If you have any questions please contact the sub tender 

committee via : 

FAX no. : 00218-21-3330081 EXT. 5043. 

Email to:- Hafed.Eljenfawi@harouge.com   
 
 
 
 

 

 :ويكتب اسم المشروع على كل مظروف

  
  a*اء و b(c*K و aSK)` _\0$ _1/'&$ ا'^)/ه X\F< ا'%/>$ 

  
  
  

  
 

 )30/1220(عطاء رقم ع ف .

أن يكــــــــون مقــــــــدم العــــــــرض مســــــــئولاً مســــــــئولية تامــــــــة :   ملاحظــــــــة 

  عن جميع النفقات المتعلقة بإعداد عرضه .
استفســــــــــــــــــــــار يرجــــــــــــــــــــــي الاتصــــــــــــــــــــــال بلجنــــــــــــــــــــــة العطــــــــــــــــــــــاءات لأي 

  الفرعيةعلى:
  5043دا4d<  3330081-21-00218اjC1PK اL[GKر  :      

   .............................البريد الإلكتروني :.
  Hafed.Eljenfawi@harouge.com 

  

 
 

  

 

  
 


